Water Main break results in boil water advisory in Swift Current

Send to a friend

Send this article to a friend.

Boil Water Advisory in place for residents West and North of Walsh Trail

Submitted

A water main break at Cypress Drive and Walsh Trail that occurred last night is under repair. The City of Swift Current would like to advise residents West and North of Walsh Trail in the Trail and Highland subdivisions that a Boil Water Advisory is currently in effect.

The Department of Infrastructure and Operations reports that the break has caused a loss of water service to 23 residences in the vicinity. It is expected that water service will return to these residences late this afternoon.

Following the restoration of water service, the Boil Water Advisory will continue until samples of the water can be tested at the Provincial lab in Regina. The Boil Water Advisory will be reassessed once the test results are returned.

The City will continue to update residents on our social media pages, https://twitter.com/city_sc and https://www.facebook.com/CityOfSwiftCurrent.

Organizations: City of Swift Current

Geographic location: Swift Current

  • 1
  • 2
  • 3
  • 4
  • 5

Thanks for voting!

Top of page

Comments

Comments